PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8083371

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES ENGINEERING LTD.	04/03/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MHI ENGINEERING, LTD.	
Street Address:	1, MINATOMIRAI 3-CHOME, NISHI-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	220-8401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8728423	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WHDA, LLC

Address Line 1: 8500 LEESBURG PIKE, SUITE 7500
Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P8627US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW G. MELICK
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew G. Melick/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2023

Total Attachments: 11

source=Certificate of Complete Historical Records#page1.tif source=Certificate of Complete Historical Records#page2.tif source=Certificate of Complete Historical Records#page3.tif source=Certificate of Complete Historical Records#page4.tif source=Certificate of Complete Historical Records#page5.tif source=Certificate of Complete Historical Records#page6.tif source=Certificate of Complete Historical Records#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 064426 FRAME: 0001

508036220

source=Certificate of Complete Historical Records#page8.tif source=Certificate of Complete Historical Records#page9.tif source=Partial English translation of Certificate of Complete Historical Records#page1.tif source=Verification of English translation#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064426 FRAME: 0002

履歷事項全部証明書

横浜市西区みなどみらい三丁目3番1号 MHIエンジニアリング株式会社

会社法人等番号	0200-01-122778	
商 号	三菱重工エンジニアリング株式会社	平成30年 1月 1日変更
		平成30年 1月 4日登記
	MHJエンジニアリング株式会社	台和 5年 4月 1日変更
		令和 5年 4月 3日登記
本 店	横浜市西区みなとみらい三丁目3番1号	
公告をする方法	日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法とする。	
会社成立の年月日	平成29年8月14日	
	1. 化学プラント、交通システム製品、環境製品 及び製造・調達・建設・販売・アフターサー 2. 建設業法に基づく以下の建設工事の設計・1 (1) 土木一式工事業 (2) とび・土木・コンクリート工事業 (3) 電気工事業 (4) 管工事業 (5) 鋼構造物工事業 (6) 機械器具設置工事業 (7) 電気通信工事業 3. 前各号に附帯関連する一切の事業 平成30年 6月22日変更	- ĽZ
	1. 化学プラント、交通システム製品、環境製品 及び製造・調達・建設・販売・アフターサー 2. 前号に附帯関連する一切の事業 令和 5年 4月 1日変更	
発行可能株式総数	1000株	
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 100株	平成3.0年 1月 1日変更
BEST IN THE TERRET	7.7.7.2.1 ♥ ♥ ₩ : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	
		平成30年 1月 4日登記
資本金の額	金200億円	平成30年 1月 4日登記 平成30年 1月 1日変更

整理番号 ア504671

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

 1×9

横浜市西区みなとみらい三丁目3番1号 MHIエンジニアリング株式会社

	金』億円			
				今和 5年 4月 3日登
株式の譲渡制限に関する規定	当会社の株式ない。			後条の承認を受けなければなら 平成30年 1月 4日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	上 村 違	r 🏃	令和 1年 6月28日重
				令和 1年 7月 8日登
	取締役	上村道	Læ	令和 2年 6月30日童(
				令和 2年 7月14日登
	取締役	上 村 道	<u>.</u>	令和 3年 6月30日重
				令和 3年 7月12日登
	取締役	上村道	大	令和 4年 6月30日重任
				分和 4年 7月 7日登
				分和 5年 3月31日辞
				分和 5年 4月 3日登
	取締役	小林業		令和 1年 6月28日重任
				今和 1年 7月 8日登
				令和 2年 3月31日辞
				令和 2年 4月 9日登
	取締役	守 田 和	I KA	令和 1年 6月28日董
				今和 1年 7月 8日登
	取締役	守田利	1 裕	令和 2年 6月30日重
				令和 2年 7月14日登
				令和 3年 3月31日群
				令和 3年 4月13日登

整理番号 ア504671

PATENT REEL: 064426 FRAME: 0004

横浜市西区みなどみらい三丁目3番1号 MHIエンジニアリング株式会社

取締役	李 沢 賢 二	令和 1年 6月28日重任
		合和 1年 7月 8日登記
取締役	寺 沢 賢 三	令和 2年 6月30日重任
		今和 2年 7月14日登記
取締役	<u>寺 沢 簑 二</u>	令和 3年 6月30日重任
		令和 3年 7月12日登記
取締役	寺 沢 賢二	令和 4年 6月30日重任
		令和 5年 3月31日辞任
		令和 5年 4月 3日登記
取締役	藤原 久 幸	令和 1年 6月28日重任
		令和 1年 7月 8日登記
		令和 2年 3月31日新任
取締役	神野定治	令和 1年 6月28日重任
		令和 1年 7月 8日登記
		令和 2年 3月31日辞任
		令和 2年 4月 9日登記
取締役	大 平 宏	令和 1年 6月28日重任
	·	
		令和 1年 7月 8日登記
		令和 1年 7月 8日登記 合和 2年 3月31日辞任

整理番号 ア504671

下線のあるものは抹消事項

PATENT

横浜市西区みなとみらい三丁目3番1号 MHIエンジニアリンク株式会社

*******************************			*******	****	*******			
	取締役	<u>小</u>	泉秀	_类		合和	2年	4月 1日就任
						令和	2年	4月 9日登記
	取締役	<u>4</u> _	泉秀	麦		令和	2年	6月30日重任
						令和	2年	7月14日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>4</u> -	泉秀	夫		令和	3.年	6月30日重任
						令和	3年	7月12日登記
	取締役	ф	泉秀	夫		令和	4年	6月30日重任
						令和	4年	7月 7日登記
	取締役	楠	Œ	夏		令和	2年	4月 1日就任
						令和	2年	4月 9日登記
	取締役	揃	正	_顕		令和	2年	6月30日重任
						令和	2年	7月14日登記
	取締役	楠	正	頭		令和	3年	6月30日重任
						令和	3年	7月12日簽記
	取締役	楠	Œ	濉		令和	4年	6月30日重任
						令和	4年	7月 7日登記
						令和	5年	3月31日辞任
						会和	5年	4月 3日登記

整理番号 ア504671

下線のあるものは抹消事項でサネマ

PATENT **REEL: 064426 FRAME: 0006** 横浜市西区みなとみらい三丁目3番1号 MHリエンジニアリング株式会社

	9.9.8		
	取締役	菱 沿 隆 之	令和 2年 4月 1日就任
			会和 2年 4月 9日登記
	取締役	菱 沼 隆 之	令和 2年 6月30日重任
			合和 2年 7月14日登記
	取締役	菱沼隆之	合和 3年 6月30日重任
			令和 3年 7月12日登記
	收締役	菱 沼 隆 之	令和 4年 6月30日重任
			令和 4年 7月 7日登記
			令和 5年 3月31日辞任
			合和 5年 4月 3日登記
	取締役	磁 田 厚 志	令和: 2 年 4 月 1 日就任
			令和 2年 4月 9日登記
	取締役	<u>後</u> 田 厚 志	分和 2年 6月3 0日筆任
			令和 2年 7月14日登記
	取締役	機 田 厚 志	令和 3年 6月30日重任
			令和 3年 7月12日登記
	取締役	<u>畿田厚志</u>	令和 4年 6月30日重任
			令和 5年 3月31日辞任
			合和 5年 4月 3日登記
L	1		

整理番号 ア504671

04671 * 下線のあるものは妹滑事項 PATENT FATENT REEL: 064426 FRAME: 0007

横浜市西区みなとみらい三丁目3番1号 MHIエンジニアリング株式会社

	取締役	長野	<u>肇</u>	令和	3年	4月	1日就任
				令和	3#	4月1	3日登記
	取締役	長野		令和	3年	6月3	0日重任
				 合和	3年	7月1	2日登記
	取締役	長 野	<u>\$</u>	令和	4年	6月3	0日重任
				 	4年	7月	7 7日登記
				合和	5年	3月3	1日辞任
				 令和	5年	· 4月	 3月登記
	取締役	鈴木宏	悅	令和	5年	4月	1日就任
			 合和	 5年	 4月	3日登記	
	取締役	取締役 延 藤 稔			54	4月	1日製任
				 令和	 5#	 4月	 3日登記
	東京都豊島区原	令和	1年	6月2	8日重任		
	代表取締役 小林繁久			→	 1年	 7月	 8日登記
						3月3	1日退任
				 令和	 2年	 4月	 9日登記
	横浜市港北区錦が丘18番7号			令和	1年	6月2	8日重任
	代表取締役	代表取締役 守田和裕	 令和	 1年	 7月	 8日登記	
	The state of the s	常か1丘18番7	曼	令和	2年	6月3	0.日重任
	代表取締役	代表取締役 守田和 裕	 合和	 2年	7月1	4 日登記	
				令和	3年	3月3	1日退任
				 令和	 34	 4月1	3月登記
	<u> </u>						

整理番号 ア504671

ア504671 * 下線のあるものは排消事項 PATENT (*^^ REEL: 064426 FRAME: 0008

横浜市西区みなどみらい三丁目3番1号 MHIエンジニアリング株式会社

川崎市中原区新丸子東三丁目1100番地15	令和 1年 6月28日重任
S 2 8 0 9 代表取締役 - 寺 沢 賢 二	令和 1年 7月 8日登記
川崎市中原区新丸子東三丁目1100番地15//	合和 2年 6月30日重任
	今和 2:年 7月14日登記
NAXAMIX VV SA —	
川崎市中原区新丸子東三丁目1100番地15 S2809	令和 3年 6月30日重任
<u>5 2 8 0 9</u>	令和 3年 7月12日登記
川崎市中原区新丸子東三丁目1100番地15	令和 4年 6月30日重任
S 2 8 0 9 代表取締役 - 寺 沢 賢 二	
	令和 5年 3月31日退任
横浜市中区本牧原21番4-701号	令和 2年 4月 1日就任
代表取締役 小 泉 秀 夫	合和 2年 4月 9日登記
横浜市中区本牧原21番4-701号	令和 2年 €月30日重任
代表取締役 小泉秀夫	
横浜市中区本物原21番4-701号 代表取締役 小泉秀夫	令和 3年 6月30日重任
2 28 27 A	令和 3年 7月12日登記
横浜市中区本牧原21番4-701号	令和 4年 6月30日重任
代表取締役 小泉秀夫	

7/9

	東京都世田谷区代沢四丁目18番14号三菱重	合和 3年 4月 1日就任
	工業株式会社代沢アパートA棟104 代表取締役 長 野	令和 3年 4月13日登記
	東京都武藏野市吉祥寺東町三丁目13番4号	
	代表取締役 長 野 肇	◆
	東京都武蔵野市吉祥寺東町三丁目13番4号	令和 3年 6月30日重任
	代表取締役 長 野 肇	 令和 3年 7月12日登記
	東京都武藏野市吉祥寺東町三丁目13番4号	令和 4年 6月30日重任
	代表取締役 長 野 肇	令和 4年 7月 7日登記
		令和 5年 3月31日退任
		令和 5年 4月 3日登記
	監査役 河 端 俊 昭	平成30年 1月 1日就任
		下成30年 1月 4日登記
	監査役 河端俊昭	令和 3年 6月30日重任
		令和 3年 7月12日登記
		令和 4年 3月31日辞任
		合和 4年 4月 1日登記
	監査役 森本智之	令和 1年 6月28日獻任
		今和 1年 7月 8日登記
	監査役 森本智之	令和 3年 6月30日重任
		令和 3年 7月12日登記
		令和 5年 3月31日辞任
		令和 5年 4月 3日登記
	監査役 延 藤 稔	令和 4年 4月 1日就任
		令和 4年 4月 1日登記
		令和《5年》3月31日辞任
		令和 5年 4月 3日登記

整理番号 アタロ4671

、 下線のあるものは保備多項であることを示す **PATENT**

8/9

横浜市西区みなどみらい三丁目3番1号 MHIエンジニアリング株式会社

	監査役	原。	令和 5年 4月 1日就任
			令和 5年 4月 3日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	合和 1年 6月28日重任
			合和 1年 7月 8日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	令和 2年 6月30日重任
			令和 2年 7月14日登記
	会計監查人	有限責任あずさ監査法人	令和 3年 6月30日重任
			令和 3年 7月12日登記
	会計監査人	有限責任あずさ監査注人	令和 4年 6月30日重任
			令和 4年 7月 7日登記
会社分割	- 令和5年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内三丁目2番3号三菱重工業株式会社に		
	分割	*	令 和 5年 4月11日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会	:社 平成30年 1月 1日設5	包 平成30年 1月 4日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	: 平成30年 1月 1日設定	官 平成30年 1月 4日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置	(会社 平成30年 6月22日設定	芒 平成30年 6月29日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	設立		平成29年 8月14日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 5年 4月17日 横浜地方法務局 登記官

竹 川 陽 子



整理番号 ア504671

・ 下線のあるものは抹消筝頃であることを示す。 **PATENT**

9/9

Partial English translation of relevant parts of Certificate of Complete Historical Records

Certificate of Complete Historical Records

Corporate Registration number	0200-01-122778	
Corporate name	Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Engineering, Ltd.	Amended as of January 1, 2018 Registered as of January 4, 2018
	MHI Engineering, Ltd.	Amended as of April 1, 2023 Registered as of April 3, 2023
Head office	3-1 Minatomirai 3-chome, Nishi-Ku, Yokohama City	
Method of giving public notice	By posting in the Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun	3
Date of incorporation	August 14, 2017	
Company Split	On April 1, 2023 the Company shall be split into Mits	ubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. of
	2·3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda ku, Tokyo, Japan	Registered as of April 11, 2023
707° 44		
Matters concerning registration records	Established	Registered as of August 14, 2017

This is a document certifying that the above contains all of the matters recorded in the register that are not closed for the purpose of this certification.

(Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

April 17, 2023

Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar:

Yoko Takekawa

Official seal affixed

Reference Number A504671 *Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

mhi engineering

DECLARATION

I, Ken Maruoka, Manager of General Affairs Group, Corporate Planning Department of MHI Engineering, Ltd. (hereinafter the "COMPANY"), do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare:

- That I am proficient in both the English and Japanese Languages; and
- That the document attached is a true and accurate English translation of the certified copy of the Certificate of Complete Historical Records of the Company originally documented and issued in Japanese.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.

Ken Maruoka

Manager

General Affairs Group

Corporate Planning Department

RECORDED: 07/28/2023